Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samuel V. Duplessis	02/16/2006
Kyran Hoff	02/16/2006
Jonathan D. Nelson	02/16/2006
Daniel Ryan Capelle	02/17/2006
Marc Hottenroth	02/17/2006
Norman J. Boulard	02/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29243785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)552-4809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: jhoette@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Beulick

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9D-WP-25993

PATENT REEL: 017197 FRAME: 0103

500079917

H. \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay J. Hoette	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=9DWP25993 Assignment (S1824686)#page1.tif		
source=9DWP25993 Assignment (S1824686)#page2.tif		
source=9DWP25993 Assignment (S1824686)#page3.tif		
source=9DWP25993 Assignment (S1824686)#page4.tif		
source=9DWP25993 Assignment (S1824686)#page5.tif		
source=9DWP25993 Assignment (S1824686)#page6.tif		
source=9DWP25993 Assignment (S1824686)#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 017197 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

SAMUEL V. DUPLESSIS	of	1609 Dundee Way, Louisville, KY 40205
KYRAN HOFF ✓	of	6805 Brighton Springs Lane, Louisville, KY 40291
JONATHAN D. NELSON 🗸	of	8406 Laverne Drive, Louisville, KY 40299
DANIEL RYAN CAPELLE	of	627 Ridgemont Drive, Corydon, IN 47112
MARC HOTTENROTH	of	642 South Second Street #1111, Louisville, KY 40202
NORMAN J. BOULARD 🗸	of	7416 Apple Mill Drive, Louisville, KY 40228

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

WATER TREATMENT ASSEMBLY

		executed concurrently	herewith,		
ı	X	filed on November 30.	2005, having Serial I	Number Serial Num	ber 29/243,785

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

REEL: 017197 FRAME: 0105

INVENTOR 1			
Signature: SAM	MUEL V. DUPLESSIS	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
	I Val	The second secon	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF COUNTY OF		ss.	
foregoing assig	DUPLESSIS, to me purposes therein set for	dged to me that he/she	rsonally came the above-named ne individual who executed the executed the same of his/her own
Seal	- - - 3	M. Grace &	Py Public)

Page 2 of 7

INVENTOR 2			
Signature:	RAN HOFF	Date:	<u></u>
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
		Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A Date: 2-16-06	NOTARY
STATE OF	SS.		
KYRAN HOF	E, to me personally known on acknowledged to me that	2000 obefore me personally came the a wn as the individual who executed the/she executed the same of his/her ow	the foregoing
Seal		M. Grace Lawfall (Notary Public)	
0.31	0 133	Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission expires Nov. 22, 2	008

Page 3 of 7

INVENTOR 3		
Signature:	NATHAN D. NELSON	Date:
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
	Z. Nelson	Date: 2/16/06
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss	
foregoing assig	ny of <u>February</u> D. NELSON, to me pergnment, who acknowledge purposes therein set fort	
Seal	<u> </u>	M. Stace Hagshele (Notary Public)
		Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission expires Nov. 22, 2008

Page 4 of 7

INVENTOR 4			
Signature:	NIEL RYAN CAPELLE	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE	Mill	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: 2/17/06	ζ
STATE OF COUNTY OF	\$	SS.	
foregoing assig	ny of February N CAPELLE, to me nument, who acknowled purposes therein set for	_, <u>2006</u> before me personally came the above-name personally known as the individual who executed liged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her orth.	ed the
Seal	_	M. Groce Ragskile (Notary Public)	
		Notary Public, State at Large. KY My commission expires March 1998	

Page 5 of 7

INVENTOR 5		
Signature:	RC HOTTENROTH	Date:
MA	RelioTENROIII	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witnes	ss
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witnes	<u></u>
	LOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Z · 17 · 0 C Date:
MARC HOTTI	+	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF		SS.
This /7+1 da MARC HOTTI assignment, wh the purposes th	no acknowledged to m	
Seal		M. Grace Pagolil

INVENTOR 6				
Signature:NORMAN J. BOULARD		Date: _	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness	<u></u>		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _		
	Printed Name of Witness	S		
MORMAN J. B	lel.		RESENCE OF A NOTARY	
STATE OF COUNTY OF		SS.		
This A da NORMAN J. B assignment, when the purposes the	to acknowledged to me	,	conally came the above-named dual who executed the foregoing same of his/her own free will for	
Seal	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		Public) State at Large, KY n expires Nov. 22, 2008	

Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 02/21/2006